ROBECO

Press release

Jeroen Kremers steps down from the Supervisory Board of Robeco

Rotterdam, 6 April 2020 – Robeco announces that Jeroen Kremers has stepped down as Chair of the Supervisory Board of Robeco effective 30 March 2020, having served Robeco for six years.

Jeroen Kremers joined Robeco's Supervisory Board as a member in 2014, and was appointed chair in 2016. The search for a successor has started. In the interim, Sonja Barendregt-Roojers, Vice-chair of the Supervisory Board, will take over Mr. Kremers' responsibilities.

Sonja Barendregt-Roojers: "On behalf of the Supervisory Board, I would like to thank Jeroen for his important contribution to Robeco and the commitment he has shown to the company. His wealth of experience has been invaluable. We wish him every success in the future."

Press contact Robeco Corporate Communications Office number: +31 (0) 10 224 2241 Email: <u>cc@robeco.nl</u> www.robeco.com

About Robeco

Robeco is a pure-play international asset manager founded in 1929 with headquarters in Rotterdam, the Netherlands, and 17 offices worldwide. A global leader in sustainable investing since 1995, its unique integration of sustainable as well as fundamental and quantitative research enables the company to offer institutional and private investors an extensive selection of active investment strategies, for a broad range of asset classes. As at 31 December 2019, Robeco had EUR 173 billion in assets under management, of which EUR 149 billion is committed to ESG integration. Robeco is a subsidiary of ORIX Corporation Europe N.V. More information is available at <u>www.robeco.com</u>.